FORM PTO-1594 (F 9C B 06-19-19	2011
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Frameriark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10074304	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying partyles).	
Foster Properties, Inc.	Name: Fibrellite, L.L.C.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1805 Guthrie
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP: 50316
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? コ Yes XXNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
XX Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company
☐ Other May 7, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application flumber(s) of patent number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,843,552
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Donald H. Zarley	-
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 €
Internal Address.	্ৰ Enclosed
Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3200	
	Deposit account number:
City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP: 50309	#26-0084
City: State: ZIP: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit assount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
7	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jo Ann Ketterling June 2, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FOSTER PROPERTIES, INC., an Iowa corporation with a principal place of business of 1700 Delaware, Des Moines, Iowa 50317, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,843,552, dated July 5, 1994 on the mark FIBRELITE, AND

WHEREAS, FIBRELITE, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 1805 Guthrie, Des Moines, Iowa 50316, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FOSTER PROPERTIES, INC. does hereby assign unto FIBRELITE, L.L.C., all right, title and interest which FOSTER PROPERTIES, INC. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark and the registration thereof No. 1,843,552, the same to be held and enjoyed by FIBRELITE, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

FOSTER PROPERTIES, INC.

By

Føster

Pre**b**ident

STATE OF IOWA) Towa COUNTY OF POLK) POIK

On this 7th day of ______, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared J.Y. Foster, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of FOSTER PROPERTIES, INC.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said J.Y. Foster, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.



RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

Commission Expires Oct 21, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0126